

TritTab™ SF/LF

Sugar/Lactose-Free Tablet Triturate Base

With Bitter-Bloc™ Technology

TritTab SF/LF was specifically engineered for molded tablet triturates with the ability to use alcohol alone as the wetting solution and quickly disintegrate in the presence of moisture. TritTab SF/LF is formulated to be an extremely versatile tablet triturate base that is sugar-free, lactose-free, exhibits minimal contraction, excellent friability properties, and compatible with many drugs that react chemically with sugars. This base contains only natural ingredients, sweetened with our TruClear Stevia Plus, and is fortified with our natural Bitter-Bloc™ Technology for optimal palatability.

What is Bitter-Bloc™ Technology?

Bitter-Bloc™ is the next generation technology protein to block flavor defects **Naturally**.

Other products on the market simply **mask** flavor defects, Bitter-Bloc™ **blocks** flavor defects from reaching taste receptors on the tongue to prevent the bitter molecules from binding with the receptor sites. In effect, it gives the product a cleaner taste. Bitter-Bloc™ is an organic, water-soluble protein that a validated 3rd party study shows it effectively modulates 18 of the 25 bitter taste receptors on the tongue, therefore maximizing the reduction in bitterness perception. Bitter-Bloc™ works to eliminate bitter, salty, metallic, astringent, and general off-notes in a variety of oral formulations.

TritTab™ SF/LF - Sugar/Lactose-Free Tablet Triturate Base

HIGHLIGHTS:

- SUGAR/LACTOSE/PEG-FREE
- FAST DISINTEGRATION
- USE ALCOHOL ALONE AS WETTING AGENT
- NATURAL INGREDIENTS
- NATURALLY SWEETENED
- FORTIFIED WITH BITTER-BLOC™ TECHNOLOGY
- NON-GMO CERTIFIED INGREDIENTS
- KOSHER CERTIFIED INGREDIENTS
- PRESERVATIVE AND DYE FREE
- ALLERGEN-FREE / GLUTEN-FREE
- 90-DAY BEYOND-USE DATING (BUD) PER USP <795> WITH ALCOHOL AS WETTING AGENT
- FREE FROM CORN, SOY, DAIRY, TREE NUTS, SUGAR, PEANUTS, OR WHEAT
- IMPROVED STABILITY: FORMULATED WITH VERY LOW HYGROSCOPIC INGREDIENTS THAT RESIST MOISTURE LENDING TO IMPROVED STABILITY, ESPECIALLY FOR MOISTURE-SENSITIVE APIS.
- STATIC REDUCTION: THE PHYSICAL PROPERTIES EXHIBITED OFFER EXCELLENT STATIC REDUCTION OFTEN FOUND WHEN WORKING WITH MANY APIS.
- CLASSIFIED GRAS STATUS INGREDIENTS

Available Sizes:	
Naturally Sweetened	
SKU	Size
B0215-40	100g
B0215-50	500g
B0215-62	2 Kg
B0215-65	5 Kg

TritTab™ SF/LF

Sugar/Lactose-Free Tablet Triturate Base

With Bitter-Bloc™ Technology

Technical Data Sheet

CATEGORY	A free-flowing tablet triturate powder base formulated specifically to be lactose-free, sugar-free, readily disintegrates in the presence of moisture and maintain excellent friability properties in the tablet form. Anhydrous.
INGREDIENTS	Proprietary pharmaceutical grade tablet triturate powder blend that includes a natural sweetener (TruClear Stevia Plus), naturally derived polyols (specifically selected for their particle size/physical properties), and is fortified with our Bitter-Bloc™ flavor enhancer.
ALLERGY	Per the 2004 Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act, no allergen declarations are required for this product as relating to milk, egg, tree nut, fish, crustacean shellfish, wheat, peanuts, and soybeans. Gluten-free, non-GMO/vegan compliant.
KOSHER STATUS	All ingredients are certified Kosher by the Orthodox Union (OU).
TECHNICAL DATA	Description: White free-flowing powder Shelf Life: 2 years from date of manufacture when stored in its original, unopened container. Bulk Density, at 60°C approx. 0.47 g/cm ³ (measured)
SAFETY DATA	All ingredients classified as “Generally Recognized As Safe” (GRAS) and inactive excipient ingredients by the US FDA. For information on the toxicology and safety of this product, please consult the material safety data sheet (MSDS).
HANDLING AND STORAGE	Comment: Due to some fine particles, this product is liable to become compacted or conglomerated. Storage Conditions: Product can be stored at ambient conditions for temperature, pressure, and humidity. Product should be kept in a tightly sealed container, under cool and dry conditions.
COMMENTS	This information reflects US requirements for ingredients and allergy declarations. SpecializedRx makes no warranties or claims to the accuracy or completeness of the above information given the variations in use and formulations.